
 

 

TARIFF DISTRIBUTION 

 

FILE PACKAGE NO.: LA-25-0022 

 

DATE:      June 4, 2025 

 

STATE:     LOUISIANA 

 

EFFECTIVE DATE:    06/05/2025 

 

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:   Approved 

 

PURPOSE:  BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Louisiana intends 

to retire copper facilities serving distribution area (DA) 2544 in the 

Monroe wire center (MONRLAMA) in Monroe, LA due to the 

impact of the planned Louisiana Department of Transportation 

LADOT project. LADOT has requested AT&T Louisiana to remove 

or relocate its facilities in the way of this project before August 30, 

2025.es serving distribution area (DA) 711002 in the Oak Hills wire 

center (BTRGLAOH) in Baton Rouge, LA will be retired due to the 

impact of another planned Louisiana Department of Transportation 

LADOT project. LADOT has also requested AT&T Louisiana to 

remove or relocate its facilities in the way of this project before 

August 30, 2025.uisiana plans to migrate customers currently served 

by copper facilities to existing Gigabit Passive Optical 

Network/Fiber-to-the-Premises (GPON/FTTP) facilities and then 

retire the copper facilities. 

 

TARIFF SECTION  PAGE NUMBER  PAGE REVISION 

G002 32.4 0003 

H002 49.3 0007 

 



 

 

 

 

AT&T LOUISIANA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK Third Revised Page  32.4 

 

LA-25-0022  EFFECTIVE: June 5, 2025 

 

 

A2. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

A2.18 TDM to IP Transition 

A2.18.1 General TDM to IP Transition Provisions (Cont'd) 
 

Effective Date   

Wire Center Exchange Other Information 

 

03/07/2025 

HGTNLAMA Haughton Distribution Area 2162 

 

03/24/2025 

DNSPLAMA Denham Springs Distribution Areas 120503, 121502, 322102 

ZCHRLAMA Zachary Distribution Area 430902 

BTRGLAHR Hooper/Baton Rouge Distribution Area 410402 

 

04/25/2025 

LLNGLABU Luling Distribution Areas 210602, 310104 

NWORLASW Metairie Distribution Area 110506 

BTRGLAIS Baton Rouge Distribution Areas 120704, 321702, 430902, 560102, 431102 

KNNRLAHN Harahan, River Ridge, Distribution Areas 110261, 130962, 141061, 410161, 410262 

 New Orleans, Metairie  

 

06/05/2025 

BTRGLAOH Baton Rouge Distribution Area 711002 

MONRLAMA Monroe Distribution Area 2544 

(N) 

 

(N) 

 



 

 

 

 

AT&T LOUISIANA PRIVATE LINE GUIDEBOOK Seventh Revised Page  49.3 

 

LA-25-0022  EFFECTIVE: June 5, 2025 

 

 

B2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

B2.15  TDM to IP Transition (Cont'd) 

A2.18.1 General TDM to IP Transition Provisions (Cont'd) 
 

Effective Date   

Wire Center Exchange Other Information 

 

11/15/2024 

HOUMLAMA Houma Distribution Area 1259 

 

11/21/2024 

BTRGLABK Baker Distribution Areas 238202, 310602, 320802 

 

11/21/2024 

NWORLASW Shrewsbury Distribution Areas 110506, 110602, 130102, 130302, 140102, 

  140103, 210303, 211404, 230102, 320702, 330103, 330105 

 

12/02/2024 

DNSPLAMA Denham Springs Distribution Area 122002 

 

02/03/2025 

NWORLAAV Westwego Distribution Area 210403 

 

03/07/2025 

HGTNLAMA Haughton Distribution Area 2162 

 

03/24/2025 

DNSPLAMA Denham Springs Distribution Areas 120503, 121502 322102 

ZCHRLAMA Zachary Distribution Area 430902 

BTRGLAHR Hooper/Baton Rouge Distribution Area 410402 

 

04/25/2025 

LLNGLABU Luling Distribution Areas 210602, 310104 

NWORLASW Metairie Distribution Area 110506 

BTRGLAIS Baton Rouge Distribution Areas 120704, 321702, 430902, 560102, 431102 

KNNRLAHN Harahan, River Ridge, Distribution Areas 110261, 130962, 141061, 410161, 410262 

 New Orleans, Metairie  

 

06/05/2025 

BTRGLAOH Baton Rouge Distribution Area 711002 

MONRLAMA Monroe Distribution Area 2544 

 

(N) 

 

(N) 

 


